

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2254 of 2024

=====

DHARMESH DURLABBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MS VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 19/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates for the respective parties.

Notice returnable on 21.03.02024.

Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI